
gate extension (7, 14, 28cm)

81cm - 88c m

7

88cm - 95c m

14

95cm - 102c m

7 14

102cm - 109c m

28

109cm - 116c m

7 28

116cm - 123c m

14 28

130cm - 137cm (MAX )

28 28

123cm - 130c m

7 14 28

44314-IB01-1

model: 044314, 044261, 044264, 044357, 044240, 044249, 044545, 051042, 044546, 051137, 044547, 
051139, 044440, 044441, 044442.                                    customer careline  0871 702 1000

Lindam Limited   Hornbeam Park   Harrogate   HG2 8PA   England   www.lindam.com
(Mon-Fri, 10am - 4pm, UK Only. Calls cost 10 pence per minute from a BT Landline. Calls from other networks and mobiles may cost more.)

NB: the measurements for the lindam easy fit wood & metal gate are 1cm narrower than those listed above.GB

Hinweis: Die Abmessungen des Lindam Easy Fit Schutzgitters aus Holz und Metall sind 1 cm schmaler als 
oben genannt.

DE

NB: las medidas para las barreras de madera y metal de ajuste fácil son 1 cm más estrechas que las 
medidas enumeradas arriba.

ES

NB: Le misure per il cancelletto easy fit in legno e metallo di Lindam prevedono 1 cm di larghezza in meno 
rispetto a quanto esposto in precedenza.

IT

Let op: de afmetingen voor de Easy Fit Hout & Metaal veiligheidshekken zijn 1 cm smaller dan de 
hierboven vermeldde afmetingen.

NL

Remarque : les mesures de la barrière Lindam Easy Fit en bois et en métal sont 1 cm plus étroites que 
celles qui figurent ci-dessus.

FR

7cm 14 & 28cm
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IMPORTANT! KEEP  
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
gate extension (7, 14, 28 cm) 
For maximum stability you should try and achieve your required width using a minimum number 
of extensions (i.e. 1 x 14cm is preferred to 2 x 7cm), and if 2 or more extensions are fitted on the 
same side make sure the 7cm extension is furthest from the gate (nearest the wall). Some suggested 
configurations are pictured.  To fit your extension system first remove the two screw adjusters from 
the side of your gate. Remove the bungs from the top and bottom tube, (you may need to prise the 
bung out using a flat screwdriver and tap lightly with a hammer). Insert the extensions and reinsert 
the bungs. Place the two screw adjusters in the extension and reposition your safety gate. Turn the 
screw adjusters until the gate is fully secure. You must use the wall cups provided and fit as described 
in the FIXING YOUR GATE section of your gate instructions. If a second or third extension is required, 
repeat this procedure on the other side of the gate.
Note: wall cups must be used when using an extension.

For further details regarding the compatibility of this product please visit your nearest retailer, go to 
www.lindam.com, email careline@lindam.com or call the Lindam careline on: 0871 702 1000.
(UK Only, Mon-Fri, 10am-4pm. Calls cost 10 pence per minute from a BT Landline. Calls from other networks and mobiles may cost more.)
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IMPORTANT ! CONSERVEZ CES 
RENSEIGNEMENTS
extension barrière (7, 14, 28 cm)

Pour un maximum de stabilité, nous recommandons de restreindre le nombre d’extensions (par 
exemple, pour obtenir une même largeur, 1 extension de 14 cm vaut mieux que 2 extensions de 
7 cm). Si vous devez fixer 2 extensions ou plus bout à bout, veillez à placer l’extension de 7 cm le 
plus loin possible de la barrière (c’est-à-dire le plus près possible du mur). Quelques suggestions 
de configurations sont illustrées ci-dessous.  Pour installer votre système d’extensions, retirez tout 
d’abord les deux systèmes de réglage à molette du côté de la barrière. Enlevez les bouchons du tube 
supérieur et inférieur (vous devrez peut-être dégager les bouchons à l’aide d’un tournevis plat et les 
tapoter légèrement avec un marteau). Insérez les extensions et réinsérez les bouchons. Placez les 
deux systèmes de réglage à molette dans l’extension et repositionnez la barrière de sécurité. Tournez 
les systèmes de réglage à molette jusqu’à ce que la barrière soit parfaitement fixée. Vous devez 
utiliser les coupelles murales fournies et les installer comme décrit dans la section MONTAGE DE LA 
BARRIÈRE du mode d’emploi. Si une deuxième ou une troisième extension est nécessaire, répétez la 
procédure ci-dessus de l’autre côté de la barrière.
Remarque : des coupelles murales doivent être utilisées en cas d’utilisation d’une extension.

Pour obtenir de plus amples informations concernant la compatibilité de ce produit, rendez-vous 
chez votre revendeur le plus proche, consultez www.lindam.com  
ou envoyez un e-mail à careline@lindam.com.
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BELANGRIJK! HOUD DIT DOCUMENT 
BIJ VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK
verlengstuk voor hek (7, 14, 28 cm) 
Voor maximale stabiliteit dient u te proberen de gewenste breedte te verkrijgen met zo min mogelijk 
verlengstukken (bijv. 1 x 14 cm is beter dan 2 x 7 cm), en als u 2 of meer verlengstukken moet 
gebruiken aan dezelfde kant, plaats dan het verlengstuk van 7 cm het dichtste bij de muur (en dus zo 
ver mogelijk van het midden van het hek). Op de tekening worden enkele voorbeelden weergegeven.  
Voor het plaatsen van uw verlengsysteem verwijdert u eerst de twee verstelschroeven uit de zijkant 
van het hek. Verwijder de pluggen van de bovenste en onderste buis (het is wellicht nodig een platte 
schroevendraaier te gebruiken en hier licht met een hamer op te kloppen om de plug te verwijderen).  
Plaats de verlengstukken en steek de pluggen terug in het hek. Plaats de twee verstelschroeven in 
het verlengstuk en breng het hek aan. Draai de verstelschroeven aan totdat het hek stevig vast zit. U 
dient gebruik te maken van de bijgeleverde wanddoppen en deze te plaatsen volgens de beschrijving 
bij HET HEK MONTEREN in de gebruiksaanwijzing. Als er een tweede of derde verlengstuk dient te 
worden gebruikt, herhaalt u deze procedure aan de andere zijde van het hek.
Let op: als u gebruik maakt van een verlengstuk, dient u de wanddoppen aan te brengen.

Voor meer informatie over de compatibiliteit van dit product gaat u naar de dealer in uw buurt, of 
surft u naar www.lindam.com of stuur een e-mail naar: careline@lindam.com 
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WICHTIG! BITTE FÜR DEN  
SPÄTEREN BEZUG AUFBEWAHREN
schutzgitter-verlängerung (7, 14, 28 cm)

Um maximale Stabilität zu erreichen, versuchen Sie, die erforderliche Breite mit möglichst wenigen 
Erweiterungsteilen zu erreichen (verwenden Sie z. B. bevorzugt eine Erweiterung mit 14 cm statt 
zwei mit 7 cm). Wenn zwei oder mehr Erweiterungsteile auf derselben Seite verwendet werden, muss 
sichergestellt werden, dass sich die 7-cm-Verlängerung am weitesten vom Schutzgitter (und am 
nächsten zur Wand) befindet. Einige empfohlene Möglichkeiten sind der Abbildung zu entnehmen. 
Zur Installation des Erweiterungssystems entfernen Sie zunächst die beiden seitlich am Schutzgitter 
befindlichen Einstellschrauben. Lösen Sie die Zapfen aus der oberen und unteren Röhre (die Zapfen 
müssen möglicherweise mit einem Flachkopfschraubenzieher herausgehebelt und mit einem Hammer 
leicht eingeklopft werden). Setzen Sie die Erweiterungsteile ein und die Zapfen wieder auf. Setzen 
Sie die beiden Einstellschrauben in die Erweiterung ein und setzen Sie das Schutzgitter wieder an die 
gewünschte Stelle. Drehen Sie die Einstellschrauben so lange, bis das Gitter fest sitzt. Nutzen Sie die 
Wandkappen und installieren Sie diese wie im Abschnitt INSTALLATION DES SCHUTZGITTERS der 
Gebrauchsanleitung beschrieben. Wenn eine zweite oder dritte Verlängerung benötigt wird, wiederholen 
Sie hierzu das obige Verfahren auf der anderen Schutzgitterseite.
Hinweis: Bei Gebrauch eines Erweiterungsteils müssen die Wandkappen benutzt werden.

Weitere Informationen zu diesem Produkt erhalten Sie bei Ihrem örtlichen Händler,  
unter www.lindam.com oder per E-Mail: careline@lindam.com.
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¡IMPORTANTE! GUÁRDESE  
PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA
extensión de verja (7, 14, 28 cm) 
Para lograr la máxima estabilidad debería intentar lograr el ancho necesario utilizando un número 
mínimo de extensiones (es decir, 1 x 14 cm es preferible a 2 x 7 cm), y cuando se ajusten 2 o más 
extensiones en el mismo lado, asegúrese que la extensión de 7 cm se encuentre la más lejos de la 
barrera (más cerca de la pared). La imagen muestra algunas configuraciones sugeridas.  Para ajustar 
el sistema de extensión retire primero los dos tornillos de ajuste del lateral de la barrera. Quite los 
tapones del tubo superior e inferior, (para hacer esto es posible que necesite utilizar un destornillador 
plano y golpear con suavidad con un martillo). Inserte las extensiones y vuelva a insertar los tapones. 
Coloque los dos tornillos de ajuste en la extensión y vuelva a colocar la barrera de seguridad. Gire los 
tornillos de ajuste hasta que la barrera esté completamente segura. Debe utilizar las ventosas para la 
pared provistas y ajustarlas como se describe en el apartado INSTALACIÓN DE LA VERJA incluido en 
las instrucciones de la barrera. Si es necesario instalar una segunda o tercera extensión, repita este 
mismo procedimiento en el otro lado de la barrera.
Nota: las ventosas para la pared deben emplearse cuando utilice una extensión.

Para más información sobre la compatibilidad de este producto, visite su comercio más cercano o 
www.lindam.com o envíe un correo electrónico a careline@lindam.com.
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IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE  
IN UN LUOGO SICURO
estensione per cancelletto (7, 14, 28 cm)

Per la massima stabilità si dovrebbe cercare di ottenere la larghezza desiderata utilizzando un 
numero minimo di estensioni (1 x 14 cm è preferibile a 2 x 7 cm) e, se sullo stesso lato sono montate 
due o più estensioni, è necessario accertarsi che l’estensione di 7 cm sia quella più lontana dal 
cancelletto (più vicina alla parete). Sono illustrate alcune configurazioni raccomandate.  Per montare 
il sistema di estensioni, rimuovere prima le due viti di regolazione dalla parte laterale del cancelletto. 
Rimuovere i tappi dal tubo superiore e inferiore (potrebbe essere necessario fare saltare il tappo 
utilizzando un cacciavite a taglio e picchiettare con un martello). Inserire le estensioni e reinserire 
i tappi. Mettere nell’estensione le due viti di regolazione e riposizionare il cancelletto di sicurezza. 
Serrare le viti di regolazione finché il cancelletto non è fisso. È necessario utilizzare i dischetti in 
dotazione e montarli come descritto nella sezione FISSAGGIO DEL CANCELLETTO del libretto di 
istruzioni relative al cancelletto. Se è necessaria una seconda o una terza estensione, ripetere la 
procedura sull’altro lato del cancelletto.
Nota: l’uso di un’estensione presuppone la presenza di dischetti.

Per ulteriori dettagli riguardo alla compatibilità del prodotto, visitare il più vicino rivenditore o il sito 
Internet www.lindam.com oppure inviare una mail a careline@lindam.com.


